Volume 3, Issue 7

SHELBY COUNTY
INTERSCHOLASTIC
ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

733-Southeast Area Office-Airways
2601 Ketchum Street
Memphis, TN 38112
Phone: 901.416.7470
Fax: 901.416.9949
WWW.Ssciaa.org

SCIAA Staff

India Weaver
Athletics Manager
weaveri@scsk12.org

Tongela Taylor
Administrative Assistant
taylortl2@scsk12.org
901.416.7470

Marcus Taylor
Athletics Specialist
taylormj@scsk12.org
901.416.6253

Lecia Schluterman
Special Projects
schlutermanl@scsk12.org
901.416.9944

Kai Washington

Head Athletic Trainer
washingtonkd@scsk12.org
901.416.5764

Upcoming Events

SCIAA Volleyball Champions

. e 1 ) "‘
SCIAA A Volleyhall Champions
Mi_ddle l:qllege High School

i B T

SCIAR AA Volleyball Champions
Craigmont High School

28t Station
‘ '@ Spartys
SCIAA AAA Volieyball Champions
White Station High School
E— = 4 W‘\

» g%p'?m‘i‘

I 49 :
)
SCIAA Small Volleyball Champions

)

SCIAA Large Volleyhall Champions
Hickory Ridge Middie School

e October 10th-14th-SCS Fall
Break

e October 18th-SCIAA Mid-
dle School Football Cham-
pionship

e October 21st-22nd-SCIAA
Middle School Basketball
Jamboree

e October 26t-SCIAA Mid-
dle School All-Star Foot-
ball Game

e QOctober 29th-SCIAA Bene-
fit Classic

A Message from the Athletic Manager
Get Involved. Be Heard.

The TSSAA is spearheading an Official Recruitment Campaign. Schools in the Shelby County
area must take a more active role in the issues that affect our schools. Out of the 90 schools
that participate with SCIAA, only 2 schools have made a submission. Please help the TSSAA
identify qualified individuals that could be potential sports officials. Graduating seniors, par-
ents, teachers, administrators and retired members of the community that are age, race,
gender and minority neutral would be great candidates. The TSSAA Official Recruitment
form is located in your TSSAA Portal under forms. Provide the name and contact infor-
mation (phone number and email address) of at least one potential official for each sport
that your school offers. The information provided will be forwarded to your local coordina-
tors of officials. They will reach out to each individual to explain the benefits of officiating
and answer questions.

www.sciaa.digitalsports.com

Follow us on Twitter @SCIAAFEVER



Date
10/10/2016
10/10/2016
10/10/2016
10/10/2016
10/11/2016
10/12/2016
10/13/2016
10/14/2016
10/14/2016
10/14/2016
10/14/2016
10/14/2016
10/14/2016
10/14/2016
10/14/2016
10/14/2016
10/17/2016
10/17/2016
10/17/2016
10/17/2016
10/17/2016
10/17/2016
10/17/2016
10/17/2016
10/17/2016
10/17/2016

10/18/2016

10/20/2016
10/21/2016
10/21/2016
10/21/2016
10/21/2016
10/21/2016
10/21/2016
10/21/2016
10/21/2016
10/21/2016
10/21/2016
10/21/2016
10/21/2016
10/21/2016

SCIAA High School Events for October 10"-October 23" 2016

Time Sport
6:00 PM Freshman Football
6:00 PM JV Football
6:00 PM JV Football
7:30 PM JV Football
7:00 PM HS Football
7:00 PM HS Football
7:00 PM HS Football
7:00 PM HS Football
7:00 PM HS Football
7:00 PM HS Football
7:00 PM HS Football
7:00 PM HS Football
7:00 PM HS Football
7:00 PM HS Football
7:00 PM HS Football
7:00 PM HS Football
5:00 PM JV Football
5:00 PM Cross Country
5:00 PM Cross Country

5:30 PM Freshman Football
6:00 PM Freshman Football

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

JV Football
JV Football
JV Football
HS Football
JV Football

Girls Soccer

HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football

Opponents/Title
Bartlett High @ Germantown High
Sheffield High @ Kirby High
Kingsbury High @ Middle College High
Bartlett High @ Germantown High
Hillcrest High @ MLK Prep
Memphis Catholic @ Booker T. Washington
Bolivar Central @ Melrose High
Middleton @ KIPP Collegiate High
East High @ Millington High
Southwind High @ Central High
Wooddale High @ Brighton
Overton High @ Munford
Hamilton High @ Sheffield High
Kirby High @ Bolton High
Westwood High @ Lexington
Mitchell High @ Oakhaven High
KIPP Collegiate High @ MLK Prep
SCIAA County Championship AAA Boys
SCIAA County Championship A-AA Boys
White Station High @ Cordova High
Germantown High @ Collierville High
Mitchell High @ Ridgeway High
Southwind High @ Millington High
White Station High @ Cordova High
Trezevant High @ Douglass High
Germantown High @ Collierville High

Class A/AA Regional Game-Power Center

Mitchell High @ Trezevant High
MLK Prep @ East High / Homecoming
Bolton High @ Southwind High
Kingsbury High @ FACS
Middle College High @ Booker T. Washington
Central High @ Overton High
Oakhaven High @ Fairley High / Homecoming
Cordova High @ Houston High
Wooddale High @ Kirby High / Homecoming
Manassas High @ Lausanne
MAHS @ St. Georges Independent School
White Station High @ Germantown High
Bolivar Central @ Hamilton High

Ridgeway High @ Melrose High / Homecoming

Facility
Germantown Stadium
Kirby Stadium
Fairground Stadium
Germantown Stadium
Raleigh Egypt Stadium
BTW Stadium
Melrose Stadium
Fairground Stadium
MILLINGTON
Crump Stadium
BRIGHTON
MUNFORD
Halle Stadium
Bolton Stadium
Lexington High School
Oakhaven Stadium
MLK Prep
Shelby Farms
Ed Rice
Cordova Stadium
Collierville
Halle Stadium
MILLINGTON
Cordova Stadium
Fairground Stadium
Collierville

Melrose Stadium

Fairground Stadium
Fairground Stadium
Southwind Stadium
FACS

BTW Stadium

Halle Stadium

J.P. Freeman Stadium
Houston High

Kirby Stadium
Lausanne

St. George's
Germantown Stadium
Crump Stadium
Melrose Stadium



Date
10/21/2016
10/21/2016
10/21/2016
10/22/2016

Date
10/18/2016
10/18/2016
10/21/2016
10/22/2016

SCIAA High School Events for October 10"-October 23" 2016 cont.

Time
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

Sport
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football

Opponents/Title
Craigmont High @ MUS
Sheffield High @ Raleigh Egypt / Homecoming
Collierville High @ Whitehaven High / Senior Night
Westwood High @ Douglass High / Homecoming

Facility
MUS
Raleigh Egypt Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Crump Stadium

SCIAA Middle School Events for October 10'"-October 23" 2016

Time

5:30 PM
7:00 PM
5:00 PM
9:00 AM

Sport
MS Football
MS Football

MS Basketball
MS Basketball

Opponents/Title
SCIAA Small Div. Championship
SCIAA Large Div. Championship
Jamboree
Jamboree

Facility
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium

SCIAA

SCIAA



