

SHELBY COUNTY INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

733-Southeast Area Office-Airways 2601 Ketchum Street Memphis, TN 38112

> Phone: 901.416.7470 Fax: 901.416.9949 www.sciaa.org

SCIAA Staff

India Weaver

Athletics Manager weaveri@scsk12.org

Tongela Taylor

Administrative Assistant taylortl2@scsk12.org 901.416.7470

Marcus Taylor

Athletics Specialist taylormj@scsk12.org 901.416.6253

Lecia Schluterman

Special Projects schlutermanl@scsk12.org 901.416.9944

Kai Washington

Head Athletic Trainer washingtonkd@scsk12.org 901.416.5764

Upcoming Events

- October 10th-14th-SCS Fall Break
- October 18th-SCIAA Middle School Football Championship
- October 21st-22nd-SCIAA Middle School Basketball Jamboree
- October 26th-SCIAA Middle School All-Star Football Game
- October 29th-SCIAA Benefit Classic

SCIAA Newsletter

Volume 3, Issue 7

September 22, 2016

SCIAA Volleyball Champions



SCIAA A Volleyball Champions Middle College High School



SCIAA AA Volleyball Champions Craigmont High School



SCIAA AAA Volleyball Champions White Station High School



SCIAA Small Volleyball Champions Bellevue Middle School



SCIAA Large Volleyball Champions Hickory Ridge Middle School



A Message from the Athletic Manager

Get Involved. Be Heard.

The TSSAA is spearheading an Official Recruitment Campaign. Schools in the Shelby County area must take a more active role in the issues that affect our schools. Out of the 90 schools that participate with SCIAA, only 2 schools have made a submission. Please help the TSSAA identify qualified individuals that could be potential sports officials. Graduating seniors, parents, teachers, administrators and retired members of the community that are age, race, gender and minority neutral would be great candidates. The TSSAA Official Recruitment form is located in your TSSAA Portal under forms. Provide the name and contact information (phone number and email address) of at least one potential official for each sport that your school offers. The information provided will be forwarded to your local coordinators of officials. They will reach out to each individual to explain the benefits of officiating and answer questions.

SCIAA High School Events for October 10th-October 23rd 2016

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
10/10/2016	6:00 PM	Freshman Football	Bartlett High @ Germantown High	Germantown Stadium
10/10/2016		JV Football	Sheffield High @ Kirby High	Kirby Stadium
10/10/2016		JV Football	Kingsbury High @ Middle College High	Fairground Stadium
10/10/2016		JV Football	Bartlett High @ Germantown High	Germantown Stadium
10/11/2016		HS Football	Hillcrest High @ MLK Prep	Raleigh Egypt Stadium
10/12/2016		HS Football	Memphis Catholic @ Booker T. Washington	BTW Stadium
10/13/2016		HS Football	Bolivar Central @ Melrose High	Melrose Stadium
10/14/2016		HS Football	Middleton @ KIPP Collegiate High	Fairground Stadium
10/14/2016		HS Football	East High @ Millington High	MILLINGTON
10/14/2016		HS Football	Southwind High @ Central High	Crump Stadium
10/14/2016		HS Football	Wooddale High @ Brighton	BRIGHTON
10/14/2016		HS Football	Overton High @ Munford	MUNFORD
10/14/2016		HS Football	Hamilton High @ Sheffield High	Halle Stadium
10/14/2016		HS Football	Kirby High @ Bolton High	Bolton Stadium
10/14/2016		HS Football	Westwood High @ Lexington	Lexington High School
10/14/2016		HS Football	Mitchell High @ Oakhaven High	Oakhaven Stadium
10/17/2016		JV Football	KIPP Collegiate High @ MLK Prep	MLK Prep
10/17/2016		Cross Country	SCIAA County Championship AAA Boys	Shelby Farms
10/17/2016		Cross Country	SCIAA County Championship A-AA Boys	Ed Rice
10/17/2016	5:30 PM	Freshman Football	White Station High @ Cordova High	Cordova Stadium
10/17/2016	6:00 PM	Freshman Football	Germantown High @ Collierville High	Collierville
10/17/2016	6:00 PM	JV Football	Mitchell High @ Ridgeway High	Halle Stadium
10/17/2016	6:00 PM	JV Football	Southwind High @ Millington High	MILLINGTON
10/17/2016	7:00 PM	JV Football	White Station High @ Cordova High	Cordova Stadium
10/17/2016	7:00 PM	HS Football	Trezevant High @ Douglass High	Fairground Stadium
10/17/2016	7:30 PM	JV Football	Germantown High @ Collierville High	Collierville
10/18/2016	3:30 PM	Bowling	Central High @ Manassas High	Cordova Bowling Center
10/18/2016	3:30 PM	Bowling	Mitchell High @ Melrose High	Cordova Bowling Center
10/18/2016	3:30 PM	Bowling	Craigmont High @ Douglass High	Cordova Bowling Center
10/18/2016	3:30 PM	Bowling	Middle College High @ MASE	Cordova Lanes
10/18/2016		Girls Bowling	Central High @ Whitehaven High	Cordova Bowling Center
10/18/2016	3:30 PM	Girls Bowling	Craigmont High @ Melrose High	Cordova Bowling Center
10/18/2016	6:00 PM	Girls Soccer	Class A/AA Regional Game-Power Center	Melrose Stadium
10/19/2016	3:30 PM	Bowling	Cordova, Bolton, Houston, Collierville, Millington, Bartlett, Arlington, @ Germantown/Position Round	Andy Bs Bartlett
10/19/2016	3:30 PM	Girls Bowling	Cordova, Bolton, Houston, Collierville, Millington, Bartlett, Arlington, @ Germantown/Position Round	Andy Bs Bartlett
10/19/2016	4:00 PM	Bowling	Wooddale High @ White Station High	Strike Zone Bowling Lanes
10/19/2016		Bowling	Power Center Academy @ Kirby High	Strike Zone
10/19/2016		Girls Bowling	Ridgeway High @ White Station High	Strike Zone Bowling Lanes
10/19/2016		Girls Bowling	Kirby High @ Wooddale High	Strike Zone
10/20/2016		HS Football	Mitchell High @ Trezevant High	Fairground Stadium
10/21/2016		HS Football	MLK Prep @ East High / Homecoming	Fairground Stadium
10/21/2016	7:00 PM	HS Football	Bolton High @ Southwind High	Southwind Stadium
10/21/2016		HS Football	Kingsbury High @ FACS	FACS
10/21/2016	7:00 PM	HS Football	Middle College High @ Booker T. Washington	BTW Stadium
10/21/2016	7:00 PM	HS Football	Central High @ Overton High	Halle Stadium
10/21/2016	7:00 PM	HS Football	Oakhaven High @ Fairley High / Homecoming	J.P. Freeman Stadium
10/21/2016	7:00 PM	HS Football	Cordova High @ Houston High	Houston High
10/21/2016	7:00 PM	HS Football	Wooddale High @ Kirby High / Homecoming	Kirby Stadium
10/21/2016		HS Football	Manassas High @ Lausanne	Lausanne
10/21/2016		HS Football	MAHS @ St. Georges Independent School	St. George's
10/21/2016		HS Football	White Station High @ Germantown High	Germantown Stadium
10/21/2016	7:00 PM	HS Football	Bolivar Central @ Hamilton High	Crump Stadium
10/21/2016	7:00 PM	HS Football	Ridgeway High @ Melrose High / Homecoming	Melrose Stadium

SCIAA High School Events for October 10th-October 23rd 2016 cont.

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
10/21/2016	7:00 PM	HS Football	Craigmont High @ MUS	MUS
10/21/2016	7:00 PM	HS Football	Sheffield High @ Raleigh Egypt / Homecoming	Raleigh Egypt Stadium
10/21/2016	7:00 PM	HS Football	Collierville High @ Whitehaven High / Senior Night	Whitehaven Stadium
10/22/2016	7:00 PM	HS Football	Westwood High @ Douglass High / Homecoming	Crump Stadium

SCIAA Middle School Events for October 10th-October 23rd 2016

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
10/18/2016	5:30 PM	MS Football	SCIAA Small Div. Championship	Whitehaven Stadium
10/18/2016	7:00 PM	MS Football	SCIAA Large Div. Championship	Whitehaven Stadium
10/21/2016	5:00 PM	MS Basketball	Jamboree	SCIAA
10/22/2016	9:00 AM	MS Basketball	Jamboree	SCIAA